
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-8742 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:5/21/2024 Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024

Title: Recommendation to approve Amendment #2 to an Interlocal Contract between Washoe County and
Washoe County School District to provide support and access to social services and associated
activities at the Family Resource Center at Proctor R. Hug High School for a total amount of
[$98,000.00] for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 and authorizes Washoe County
School District to apply unspent FY24 funds totaling [$10,000.00] toward the personnel expenditures
of the same for a total amount not to exceed of [$108,000.00], and further authorizes Washoe County
School District to apply any unspent FY25 funds toward future personnel expenditures of the same;
and if approved, authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute Amendment #2. Human
Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 06-25-24 TMP8742 HSA_Approve Interlocal_Am2 to WCSD HHS FRC [$98,000], 2.
Am2_WCHSA FRC Contract, 3. WCHSA FRC Contract June 2023_FULLY, 4. Am1_WCHSA FRC
Contract_FULLY

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to approve Amendment #2 to an Interlocal Contract between Washoe County and Washoe
County School District to provide support and access to social services and associated activities at the Family
Resource Center at Proctor R. Hug High School for a total amount of [$98,000.00] for the period of July 1,
2024 through June 30, 2025 and authorizes Washoe County School District to apply unspent FY24 funds
totaling [$10,000.00] toward the personnel expenditures of the same for a total amount not to exceed of
[$108,000.00], and further authorizes Washoe County School District to apply any unspent FY25 funds toward
future personnel expenditures of the same; and if approved, authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to
execute Amendment #2. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

